investment includes a minimum amount totaling $0.00 that must be paid to the franchisor or an
affiliate.

If you acquire the right to develop a number of BoxDrop Businesses under a Development
Rights Agreement, the initial development fee is 100% of the initial franchise fee ($15,000) for the
first location, plus seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) for each additional location that
you agree to open under the Development Rights Agreement.

ADDENDUM TO THE
BOXDROP LLC

FRANCHISE DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT

FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

THE CALIFORNIA FRANCHISE INVESTMENT LAW REQUIRES THAT A COPY OF ALL